
Exhibir A 1851Ê8 
AMENDMENT NO. 3
 

CONTRACT NO. 3000176e
 

FOR
 

FACILITATION SERVICES FOR WEST HAYDEN ISLAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

This contract was made and entered by and between lnstitute for conflict Management, lnc., hereinaftercalled Contractor, and,the City of Portland, a municipal corpoi"ation of the State oif or"gon, by andthrough its duly authorized reþresentatives, hereinaiter catt'eo city. 

1. This contract is hereby extended through Auqust 31, 2012. 

2. Additional work is necessary as described in the scope of work, work Tasks attached as ExhibitA' work tasks include additional hours under each task tht;o;gh'ù;';;;'ï ìhe contract.Payments shall be made based on hourly rates.
 

2' Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $30,0s0 for a total of $103,0s0.
 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in fullforce and effect.
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemedan original, and which, when taken together, shail constitute one and the'same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electroníc means, including theuse of electronic signatures. 

ì ,'l r'.By: 
I /"--- '\....r 

Name: Sam lmperati 

Title: 

Address: SWV 

Telelephone: 

1of 2 REV 04/1 0 



1Sñl *8
 
Contract No. AmendmenUChange Order No. 

Contract Title: 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date:
 
Chief Procurem ent Officer
 

By: Date:
 
Elected Official
 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

APPROVBD ÅS T'û F.O,åRÞf
Approved as to Form: 

By: 
Office of City Attorney 

2of2 REV 04/10 



lRq'r É]ç 
¿v Ê/ -L ÊJC,¡ 

Exhibit A: Overview of Work Tasks* Below is an estimate of the additional hours and funds being requested for the Third Amendment to the lcM contract, resulting in a total value of $103,050..++ This is $30,050 in additional funds to take the WHI project through J uly ZOIZ. 

Task/Act¡viW 

l. Ground Rules 

Development 

ll. Meet¡ng 
Preparation 

lll. Meet¡ng 
Fac¡litat¡on 

lV. Meeting 
Feedback 

V, Coordination & 
Facilitat¡on of 
Re¡ated Meetings 
and Tasks 

End of Project: 
Report 
Writing/editing/co 
nsultation w¡th AC 

members, Port, 
City to finalize 
work products 

Work Products 

Draft of committee ground rules for 
consìderation and adoption by stakeholders. 

Agendas for pre-meet¡ng and meet¡ng. 
Est¡mote 78 WHI AC meetings pr¡or to June 
an1 1 

Focilitotor ottends o weekly BPS stoff 
meet¡ng. (1.5 hrs x meeting x 45 meetings) 

Foc¡l¡totor reviews ond ossists w¡th des¡gn of 
moter¡ols used for Advisory Committee 

Fruitful, productive and civil discussions and 

exploration of issues. (4 hour AC meet¡ngs, 
plus 7 hr prep ond debrief x 78 mtgs). 
Technicol Work Sess¡ons (2 x 4hr/session), 

ond Subcommittee Work (noturol resources 
mit¡gotion)- 4 meetings x 3.5 hrs. 

Meet¡ng m¡nutes and strategic adv¡ce. 

Other fac¡litat¡on and mediation services, as 

needed, including but not l¡mited tô 
mønoging confl¡cts thot ar¡se omong 
¡nterested port¡es ond/or ogency 

Adv ¡so ry Co m m ¡tte e re co m m e ndot¡o ns 

report 

¡r..¡r,.'Çontláct r:;;t 

AmÞniment.9i 
åppr.ordmäte/l
,.r'::il¡ia)i¡.ii,..:,,: 

0 

30 

44 

30 

3O':..:,' 

4¿5 

lppro¡imàt9ly. 
176.5 ìhòùÈ:for 
r¿ôinatòi.:r:ìn¿ 
Aliistánt r,ri.;.:.,: 

Lontrøct Amenctment Est¡møted Hours/Tosks, including s22,000 (originøi
 
Contruct) + 55,500 (7st Amendment) + S4s,s00 (2nd Amendment) + Sg0,oS0
 

(3rd Amendment) = S7O3.Oso 
Totøl Leød Totol Asst,

Leød Rote Assistønt Rote GRANDTOTATtlñttr<
 
\)Ilo
 s75 614 Hours 

? s600.00 0 so on s600.00 

72 s14.400.00 n 50.00 s74.400.O0 

975 s79.500.00 o <n nn <1 0 qnn nn 

78 <2 Ãnn nn <n nnn ç1 600 nn 

<21 ?nn nn 72 ç28.600,OOs5.400.00 

g s7.800.00 66 s4.950.00 <Ã 7q.n nñ 

110 <2) nnn nn R <7) ÂOO Oôs600.00 

30.5 <Â 1ôn nn <qnn nn S7.ooo.oo 

456 $91 ,200.00 158 s11 850 00 $103.050.00 

http:103.050.00
http:S7.ooo.oo
http:s4.950.00
http:s7.800.00
http:s5.400.00
http:s79.500.00
http:s74.400.O0
http:s14.400.00
http:r'::il�ia)i�.ii
http:Am�niment.9i

